
Fund Ledger Transactions By Fund (Budget Year 2025)
4/11/2025 8:30 AM

Report Code: 2 By Fund

Transfers Tax Transfers CommissionFrom 1/1/2025 to 3/31/2025 Plus Only Minus Only Receipts Checks

Date Fund-Item Description Warrant Check Receipt Transaction Received From/Check To PlusInfo Minus Balance

1000 General 6,240,931.17

1/3/25 1000-9901 Check 1 16513 Check GCK PROPERTIES, LLC 0.00AP:LEASE FOR ELECTI 1,710.00 6,239,221.17

1/3/25 1000-9901 Check 2 16514 Check QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC. 0.00AP:ACCT# 01248969 2,059.08 6,237,162.09

1/3/25 1000-9901 Check 3 16515 Check THE COURIER 0.00AP:AD# 71136757  202 516.25 6,236,645.84

1/3/25 1000-9901 Check 4 16516 Check BRANDON'S TRASH SERVICE INC 0.00AP:ACCT# 4554  (1ST 96.75 6,236,549.09

1/3/25 1000-9901 Check 5 16517 Check DIVCO DATA 0.00AP:POSTAGE 2024 TA 20,160.30 6,216,388.79

1/8/25 1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 45 Receipt Rachel Oertling 23.00Rec 4120218-4120433 0.00 6,216,411.79

1/8/25 1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 45 Comm Rec Out Rachel Oertling 0.00Rec 4120218-4120433 0.46 6,216,411.33

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BETANCUR, DERRICK 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,766.93 6,214,644.40

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CROSS, BENJAMIN D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 2,276.93 6,212,367.47

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCGUIRE, LAURA L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,013.32 6,211,354.15

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BRASHEAR, ANITA C 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 821.36 6,210,532.79

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check COLLINS, FELICIA N 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 884.66 6,209,648.13

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ENNIS, PAMELA E 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,975.29 6,207,672.84

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MIZE, LISA M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,086.31 6,206,586.53

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SHANNON, ELNER J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,004.75 6,205,581.78

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SHEPPARD, LISA S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,054.75 6,204,527.03

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WARREN, KARRI D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,331.63 6,203,195.40

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WOMACK-MOTTE, COURTNEY N 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,124.46 6,202,070.94

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BIFFLE, ALEXIS L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,005.83 6,201,065.11

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CHRONISTER, HAYLI L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,313.50 6,199,751.61

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARLAN, JOSHUA M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,020.74 6,198,730.87

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HUBBARD, CLARA V 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 712.81 6,198,018.06

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LONG, DENAYNE K 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 848.90 6,197,169.16

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MAHON, ASHLEY B 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 556.03 6,196,613.13

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check OERTLING, RACHEL L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,451.35 6,195,161.78

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RILEY, JAIME M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,083.71 6,194,078.07

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CAWYER, KRISTIN L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,378.30 6,192,699.77

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DAVIS, ANNITA D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,356.29 6,191,343.48

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DUVALL, TERRIE A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,406.30 6,189,937.18

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ELLIOTT, RHONDA L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 758.32 6,189,178.86

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLMAN, LARRY L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,846.71 6,187,332.15
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1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CLARK, SHARON K 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,166.03 6,186,166.12

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HALEY, JENNIFER A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 2,107.55 6,184,058.57

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HUMPHREY, LINDSEY T 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,024.85 6,183,033.72

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PACK, HANNAH N 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 348.76 6,182,684.96

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WINTERS, AUDREY C 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 936.69 6,181,748.27

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BAKER, DANA M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 2,047.33 6,179,700.94

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BREWER, ANGELA G 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 993.35 6,178,707.59

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CASEY, CATHY A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 533.13 6,178,174.46

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARVEY, CRISTY 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 977.37 6,177,197.09

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HEFLEY, RHONDA P 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,242.70 6,175,954.39

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check KEISLING, MARY E 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,103.93 6,174,850.46

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PARKS, KAYLA R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 978.31 6,173,872.15

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SHIRLEY, BRENDA K 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 995.21 6,172,876.94

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check TREADWELL, LAURA E 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 900.28 6,171,976.66

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HUBBARD, MARCUS R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 708.81 6,171,267.85

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RICHARDSON, ROBYN B 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 851.44 6,170,416.41

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ANDERSON, PAMELA M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 644.51 6,169,771.90

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BARKER, STEPHEN R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,576.36 6,168,195.54

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BROWN, CHARLES M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,648.88 6,166,546.66

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check COLEMAN, BRIAN D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,532.44 6,165,014.22

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CUNNINGHAM, THOMAS S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,585.21 6,163,429.01

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DARTER, ALEXANDRA G 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 992.27 6,162,436.74

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DIXON, FREDRICK S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,230.20 6,161,206.54

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check FLAGG, JAMES M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,477.43 6,159,729.11

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check FROST, MARK D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,548.73 6,158,180.38

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GATLIN, BILLY J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,418.70 6,156,761.68

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GIBSON, THOMAS A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,556.00 6,155,205.68

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HAMBRIGHT, ALEXANDER S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,345.82 6,153,859.86

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARDY, LOUIS A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,232.80 6,152,627.06

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARRIS, SHAWN D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,798.98 6,150,828.08

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HERREN, BRADLEY C 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,454.41 6,149,373.67

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HILL, RUSSELL L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,618.97 6,147,754.70

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLLAND, NATHAN R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,517.39 6,146,237.31
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1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JONES, DONALD SHANE 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 2,457.01 6,143,780.30

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JONES, KYLE D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,516.97 6,142,263.33

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check KERSEN, NICHOLAS B 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,427.16 6,140,836.17

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LANGFORD, CHARLA L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,063.24 6,139,772.93

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LAVENDIER, CHARLES L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,358.72 6,138,414.21

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LAY, TAMMY M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 934.57 6,137,479.64

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LEAN, JAMES 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,725.65 6,135,753.99

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LINKER, JAMES E 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,518.38 6,134,235.61

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCMILLAN, DAMON D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,739.00 6,132,496.61

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCNEESE, RODNEY D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,734.87 6,130,761.74

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MILLS, RANDALL S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,045.24 6,129,716.50

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NOYES, JEFFERY R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,663.67 6,128,052.83

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check OELS, KALEB W 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,305.65 6,126,747.18

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PLY, HUNTER A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,525.35 6,125,221.83

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check POWELL, DARRELL D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,493.34 6,123,728.49

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check REEL, LEAH C 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 963.67 6,122,764.82

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SCOLES, DALTON T 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,604.45 6,121,160.37

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SISSON, KATLIN J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,004.85 6,120,155.52

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SMITH, JASON L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,652.07 6,118,503.45

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STEPHENSON, CHADWICK A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,525.72 6,116,977.73

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STEVENS, MICHAEL J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 793.45 6,116,184.28

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check THOMESEN, ANTHONY R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,000.05 6,115,184.23

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check THOMESEN, CHRISTOPHER L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,272.74 6,113,911.49

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check TOBER, CODY L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,392.56 6,112,518.93

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WALKER, MARJORIE L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 856.85 6,111,662.08

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WATTS, JONATHON T 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,349.47 6,110,312.61

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WILSON, BLAKE E 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,932.97 6,108,379.64

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WOODS, CHRISTOPHER L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,418.11 6,106,961.53

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check YARBROUGH, JACOB D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,658.55 6,105,302.98

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check YOUNG, CLARENCE L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,435.58 6,103,867.40

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BAILEY, BROOK A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 882.28 6,102,985.12

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CAMPOS-PAZ, JULIANA 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,069.07 6,101,916.05
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1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CARTER, JONATHAN N 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 882.58 6,101,033.47

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GAMEZ, LISA D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,023.93 6,100,009.54

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HAMILTON, NICHOLE 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,083.23 6,098,926.31

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCELROY, LEAH M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,249.13 6,097,677.18

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RUIZ, CRYSTAL A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,101.26 6,096,575.92

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check FOLSOM, TAYLOR M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 982.47 6,095,593.45

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARALSON, JEANNIE L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,859.41 6,093,734.04

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MAYES, COURTNEY T 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 991.35 6,092,742.69

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MORELAND, HILLARY C 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 320.41 6,092,422.28

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SISNEY, SANDRA L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 739.96 6,091,682.32

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check YARBROUGH, ASHLEY F 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 724.54 6,090,957.78

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BAGSBY, ADAM E 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,054.27 6,089,903.51

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BLANKENSHIP, TERRY L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,113.07 6,088,790.44

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BOZE, MISTY L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,193.53 6,087,596.91

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BRADLEY, ASHLEY D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,105.43 6,086,491.48

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CARTER, COLE A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,135.64 6,085,355.84

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CLINE, JENNIFER A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,094.92 6,084,260.92

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check COLEMAN, BRANDON C 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,055.59 6,083,205.33

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CUNNINGHAM, JOHANNA M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,166.48 6,082,038.85

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DUNCAN, JACOB T 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 753.77 6,081,285.08

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GREEN, DAVID A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,339.26 6,079,945.82

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GREGORY, ALEXANDER M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,151.50 6,078,794.32

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GRITTON, BRADLEY K 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,318.97 6,077,475.35

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HALE, ETHAN J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,388.98 6,076,086.37

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HERREN, UNA S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 831.81 6,075,254.56

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLMES, SAM H 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,226.22 6,074,028.34

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLMES, SHERILYN D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,230.05 6,072,798.29

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HULL, MELODY B 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,089.88 6,071,708.41

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JOHNSON, TRAVIS P 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,143.68 6,070,564.73

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LEE, JACOB S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,265.86 6,069,298.87

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCCLAIN, HEATHER K 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,019.77 6,068,279.10

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCCLAIN, JOHN W 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,046.82 6,067,232.28

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCCOY, CINTHIA A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,141.57 6,066,090.71
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1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NICHOLS, JASON D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,145.48 6,064,945.23

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NOAKES, KRISTINA R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,241.27 6,063,703.96

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NOAKES, MARC A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,366.24 6,062,337.72

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check OERLEMANS, TRISTYN N 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,070.39 6,061,267.33

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PANTHER, CHANCE M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,390.02 6,059,877.31

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PATTERSON, JOEY L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 968.67 6,058,908.64

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PHILLPOTTS, DEANNA R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 725.12 6,058,183.52

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RAINEY, LEREAKO M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,061.06 6,057,122.46

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RANEY, JACOB B 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,357.35 6,055,765.11

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check REED, ERIC D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,055.40 6,054,709.71

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check REED, LILLIE R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,104.51 6,053,605.20

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check REYNA, JHONVANNY J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,088.23 6,052,516.97

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ROSE, SARAH R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,209.82 6,051,307.15

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STANG, ZACHARY M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,225.32 6,050,081.83

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STOUT, EMILY L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,254.80 6,048,827.03

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SWATZEL, AARON A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,358.68 6,047,468.35

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SWEET, ROWDY R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 2,159.38 6,045,308.97

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check THOMPSON, BENJAMIN R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,165.04 6,044,143.93

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check VINING, JOHN W 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,174.15 6,042,969.78

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WHITEHEAD, ROBBIE O 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,112.42 6,041,857.36

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WILLIAMS, JAYCEE A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,172.64 6,040,684.72

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check KEELING, ASHLEY N 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 479.94 6,040,204.78

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LARSON, JAMES D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 96.97 6,040,107.81

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MARPEL, VONNA J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 285.48 6,039,822.33

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SCOTT, MATTHEW T 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,541.70 6,038,280.63

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BOWERS, KARA D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 315.84 6,037,964.79

1/8/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARPER, KENNETH B 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,282.77 6,036,682.02

1/8/25 1000-9901 Check 6 16596 Check RUSSELLVILLE AREA CHAMBER 0.00AP:KRISTIN CAWYER 650.00 6,036,032.02

1/8/25 1000-9901 Check 7 16597 Check WIGHT OFFICE MACHINES INC 0.00AP:ACCT# PC14 817.50 6,035,214.52

1/8/25 1000-9901 Check 8 16598 Check B & B RADIO 0.00AP:ACCT# 0000861 44.69 6,035,169.83

1/8/25 1000-9901 Check 9 16599 Check HINDSMAN & SON INC 0.00AP:ACCT# 1000065 24.53 6,035,145.30

1/8/25 1000-9901 Check 10 16600 Check ARKANSAS QUORUM COURT AS 0.00AP:DUES FOR 13 MEM 195.00 6,034,950.30
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1/8/25 1000-9901 Check 11 16601 Check ARKANSAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 0.00AP:2025 CLASS 5 DUE 600.00 6,034,350.30

1/8/25 1000-9901 Check 12 16602 Check ENVIROPEST OF CENTRAL ARKA 0.00AP:ACCT# 100305 213.64 6,034,136.66

1/8/25 1000-9901 Check 13 16603 Check ARKANSAS COLLECTOR'S ASSO 0.00AP:MEMBERSHIP REN 150.00 6,033,986.66

1/8/25 1000-9901 Check 14 16604 Check TOTAL ASSESSMENTS SOLUTIO 0.00AP:REAPPRAISAL CO 24,386.00 6,009,600.66

1/8/25 1000-9901 Check 15 16605 Check POPE COUNTY CONSERVATION 0.00AP:1ST QUARTER FLO 6,250.00 6,003,350.66

1/8/25 1000-9901 Check 16 16606 Check WEST CENTRAL ARK PLANNING 0.00AP:ANNUAL MEMBER 9,987.89 5,993,362.77

1/8/25 1000-9901 Check 17 16607 Check COUNTY JUDGES' ASSOCIATION 0.00AP:2025 CJAA MEMBE 750.00 5,992,612.77

1/8/25 1000-9901 Check 18 16608 Check TIGER CORRECTIONAL SERVICE 0.00AP:MEALS 6,554.10 5,986,058.67

1/8/25 1000-9901 Check 19 16609 Check ASSOCIATION OF ARKANSAS CO 0.00AP:2025 MEMBERSHIP 3,270.00 5,982,788.67

1/8/25 1000-9901 Check 20 16610 Check SPEIGHTS AUTO PARTS 0.00AP:ACCT# 6600 238.84 5,982,549.83

1/8/25 1000-9901 Check 21 16611 Check ARKANSAS ASSESSORS ASSOCI 0.00AP:2025 MEMBERSHIP 75.00 5,982,474.83

1/8/25 1000-9901 Check 22 16612 Check IAAO 0.00AP:2025 MEMBERSHIP 240.00 5,982,234.83

1/8/25 1000-9901 Check 23 16613 Check SERVICE PLUS TELECOMMUNICA 0.00AP:IPO AVAYA CHRON 1,751.83 5,980,483.00

1/8/25 1000-9901 Check 24 16614 Check HINDSMAN & SON INC 0.00AP:ACCT# 1000065 87.20 5,980,395.80

1/8/25 1000-9901 Check 26 16632 Check WAGEWORKS 0.00AP:PPE 1/10/25 970.81 5,979,424.99

1/8/25 1000-9901 Check 27 16633 Check VALIC 0.00AP:PPE 1/10/25 2,120.00 5,977,304.99

1/8/25 1000-9901 Check 28 16634 Check ARKANSAS CHILD SUPPORT CLE 0.00AP:PPE 1/10/25 219.60 5,977,085.39

1/8/25 1000-9901 Check 29 16635 Check TENN CHILD SUPPORT 0.00AP:PPE 1/10/25 248.76 5,976,836.63

1/9/25 1000-7601 County And Probate Clerk Fees 48 Receipt Pam  Ennis 0.15Rec 31598-31622 0.00 5,976,836.78

1/9/25 1000-8907 Transfer To Insurance Fund Transfer Out Transfer to 6403-8304 Insurance Fu 0.00Claim 30-MHBF 75,007.50 5,901,829.28

1/9/25 1000-8907 Transfer To Insurance Fund Transfer Out Transfer to 6403-8304 Insurance Fu 0.00Claim 32-Group Life 644.68 5,901,184.60

1/9/25 1000-9905 No Check 31 0 Check TELCOE FEDERAL CREDIT UNIO 0.00CU Emp Deds PPE 1/10 3,816.00 5,897,368.60

1/9/25 1000-9905 No Check 33 0 Check SFB-EFTPS 0.00Fed/SS/SS Match PPE 54,371.99 5,842,996.61

1/9/25 1000-9905 No Check 34 0 Check APERS 0.00Emp Cont/Co Match PP 51,200.85 5,791,795.76

1/10/25 1000-7001 General Revenue Turnback 49 Receipt State Of Arkansas-CAMA 20,682.90Dec. Settlement 0.00 5,812,478.66

1/10/25 1000-7001 General Revenue Turnback 49 Comm Rec Out State Of Arkansas-CAMA 0.00Dec. Settlement 413.66 5,812,065.00

1/10/25 1000-7004 Property Relief Trust Fund 60 Receipt State Of Arkansas-CAMA 30,523.08Dec. Settlement 0.00 5,842,588.08

1/10/25 1000-7004 Property Relief Trust Fund 60 Comm Rec Out State Of Arkansas-CAMA 0.00Dec. Settlement 610.46 5,841,977.62

1/10/25 1000-7004 Property Relief Trust Fund Taxes In Transfer from 6003-7004 Property T 121,604.39Jan. Settlement 0.00 5,963,582.01

1/10/25 1000-7004 Property Relief Trust Fund TR Com Out Transfer to 1000-7004 General 0.00Jan. Settlement 2,432.09 5,961,149.92

1/15/25 1000-7220 State Land Redemption Taxes In Transfer from 6007-9105 State Land 112.54Jan. Settlement 0.00 5,961,262.46

1/15/25 1000-7220 State Land Redemption TR Com Out Transfer to 1000-7220 General 0.00Jan. Settlement 2.25 5,961,260.21

1/15/25 1000-7401 Circuit Court Fines And Forfeitures Transfer In Transfer from 6010-7401 Administrat 789.70Jan. Settlement 0.00 5,962,049.91
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1/15/25 1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures Transfer In Transfer from 6010-7402 Administrat 5,716.55Jan. Settlement 0.00 5,967,766.46

1/15/25 1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures TR Com Out Transfer to 1000-7402 General 0.00Jan. Settlement 114.33 5,967,652.13

1/15/25 1000-7601 County And Probate Clerk Fees Transfer In Transfer from 6010-7601 Administrat 1,424.57Jan. Settlement 0.00 5,969,076.70

1/15/25 1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees Transfer In Transfer from 6010-7602 Administrat 4,945.35Jan. Settlement 0.00 5,974,022.05

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 35 16674 Check ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 0.00AP:ACCT# 10169054 208.47 5,973,813.58

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 36 16675 Check RED RIVER DODGE CHRYSLER J 0.00AP:PURCHASE 6-DUR 243,186.00 5,730,627.58

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 37 16676 Check VERIZON WIRELESS 0.00AP:ACCT# 542222451- 275.73 5,730,351.85

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 38 16677 Check SERVICE PLUS TELECOMMUNICA 0.00AP:AVAYA IP SOFTWA 1,400.65 5,728,951.20

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 39 16678 Check SPEIGHTS AUTO PARTS 0.00AP:ACCT# 6600 96.84 5,728,854.36

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 40 16679 Check WIGHT OFFICE MACHINES INC 0.00AP:ACCT# 2090 628.93 5,728,225.43

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 41 16680 Check T. SMITH CONSULTING INC. 0.00AP:ANNUAL SUPPORT 1,000.00 5,727,225.43

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 42 16681 Check LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS FL 0.00AP:ACCT# 6958243 5,100.00 5,722,125.43

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 43 16682 Check PCA TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS 0.00AP:ITA MASTER AGRE 1,971.10 5,720,154.33

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 44 16683 Check T. SMITH CONSULTING INC. 0.00AP:ANNUAL SUPPORT 1,200.00 5,718,954.33

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 45 16684 Check ORR MOTORS OF RUSSELLVILLE 0.00AP:ACCT# 17437 18.15 5,718,936.18

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 46 16685 Check THE COURIER 0.00AP:PUBLICATION ORD 973.15 5,717,963.03

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 47 16686 Check UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS 0.00AP:CST-20540 2025 M 375.00 5,717,588.03

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 48 16687 Check LEONARD'S ACE HARDWARE 0.00AP:ACCT# 127100 211.08 5,717,376.95

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 49 16688 Check MARCUS HUBBARD 0.00AP:FLAGS 1,109.95 5,716,267.00

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 50 16689 Check CAPITAL ONE. 0.00AP:LEAF VAC 213.64 5,716,053.36

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 51 16690 Check TIGER CORRECTIONAL SERVICE 0.00AP:MEALS 6,631.69 5,709,421.67

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 52 16691 Check IDWHOLESALER 0.00AP:ACCT# 1112104866 479.76 5,708,941.91

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 53 16692 Check AAC-WCT 0.00AP:WORKERS COMP E 79,160.25 5,629,781.66

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 54 16693 Check UNIQUE LINEN SERVICE 0.00AP:DOOR MATS & DUS 30.25 5,629,751.41

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 55 16694 Check SUMMIT UTILITIES ARKANSAS IN 0.00AP:ACCT# 2101002576 297.72 5,629,453.69

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 56 16695 Check RITTER COMMUNICATIONS 0.00AP:ACCT# 00289674-4 2,282.70 5,627,170.99

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 57 16696 Check CINTAS 0.00AP:ACCT# 16262952 41.42 5,627,129.57

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 58 16697 Check RITTER COMMUNICATIONS 0.00AP:ACCT# 00302999-6 219.11 5,626,910.46

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 59 16698 Check VERIZON WIRELESS 0.00AP:ACCT# 623111675- 204.68 5,626,705.78

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 60 16699 Check SUMMIT UTILITIES ARKANSAS IN 0.00AP:ACCT# 2101000014 734.29 5,625,971.49

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 61 16700 Check VERIZON WIRELESS 0.00AP:ACCT# 813465668- 77.17 5,625,894.32

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 62 16701 Check ENTERGY 0.00AP:ACCT# 196378442 86.02 5,625,808.30
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1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 63 16702 Check SUMMIT UTILITIES ARKANSAS IN 0.00AP:ACCT# 2101003985 225.86 5,625,582.44

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 64 16703 Check RITTER COMMUNICATIONS 0.00AP:ACCT# 00290698-5 264.11 5,625,318.33

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 65 16704 Check LARRY HOLMAN, POSTAGE METE 0.00AP:POSTAGE 400.00 5,624,918.33

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 66 16705 Check THE COURIER 0.00AP:RSVL HIST DIST C 31.53 5,624,886.80

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 67 16706 Check IN2.MARKET 0.00AP:ACCT# B478850 60.87 5,624,825.93

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 68 16707 Check RITTER COMMUNICATIONS 0.00AP:ACCT# 00291210-9 251.50 5,624,574.43

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 69 16708 Check SUMMIT UTILITIES ARKANSAS IN 0.00AP:ACCT# 2101004458 71.04 5,624,503.39

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 70 16709 Check ARKANSAS JUVENILE OFFICERS 0.00AP:CONFERENCE RE 200.00 5,624,303.39

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 71 16710 Check LARRY HOLMAN, POSTAGE METE 0.00AP:POSTAGE 1,800.00 5,622,503.39

1/15/25 1000-9901 Check 72 16711 Check BROOKS-JEFFREY MARKETING, I 0.00AP:WEB HOSTING 202 968.44 5,621,534.95

1/16/25 1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 90 Receipt Rachel Oertling 1,724.25Rec 4120434-4120622 0.00 5,623,259.20

1/16/25 1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 90 Comm Rec Out Rachel Oertling 0.00Rec 4120434-4120622 34.49 5,623,224.71

1/22/25 1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 108 Receipt Rachel Oertling 3,562.62Rec 4120623-4120839 0.00 5,626,787.33

1/22/25 1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 108 Comm Rec Out Rachel Oertling 0.00Rec 4120623-4120839 71.25 5,626,716.08

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BETANCUR, DERRICK 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,766.93 5,624,949.15

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CROSS, BENJAMIN D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 2,276.93 5,622,672.22

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCGUIRE, LAURA L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,013.32 5,621,658.90

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BRASHEAR, ANITA C 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 821.36 5,620,837.54

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check COLLINS, FELICIA N 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 884.66 5,619,952.88

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ENNIS, PAMELA E 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,975.29 5,617,977.59

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MIZE, LISA M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,086.31 5,616,891.28

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SHANNON, ELNER J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,004.75 5,615,886.53

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SHEPPARD, LISA S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,054.75 5,614,831.78

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WARREN, KARRI D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,331.63 5,613,500.15

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WOMACK-MOTTE, COURTNEY N 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,124.46 5,612,375.69

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BIFFLE, ALEXIS L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,005.83 5,611,369.86

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CHRONISTER, HAYLI L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,313.50 5,610,056.36

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARLAN, JOSHUA M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,020.74 5,609,035.62

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JAMES, TARYN M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 182.94 5,608,852.68

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LONG, DENAYNE K 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 848.90 5,608,003.78

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MAHON, ASHLEY B 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 556.03 5,607,447.75

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check OERTLING, RACHEL L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,451.35 5,605,996.40

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RILEY, JAIME M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,083.71 5,604,912.69
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1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CAWYER, KRISTIN L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,378.30 5,603,534.39

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DAVIS, ANNITA D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,356.29 5,602,178.10

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DUVALL, TERRIE A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,406.30 5,600,771.80

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ELLIOTT, RHONDA L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 608.32 5,600,163.48

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLMAN, LARRY L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,846.71 5,598,316.77

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CLARK, SHARON K 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,166.03 5,597,150.74

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HALEY, JENNIFER A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 2,107.55 5,595,043.19

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HUMPHREY, LINDSEY T 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,024.85 5,594,018.34

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PACK, HANNAH N 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 232.38 5,593,785.96

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WINTERS, AUDREY C 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 936.69 5,592,849.27

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BAKER, DANA M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 2,047.33 5,590,801.94

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BREWER, ANGELA G 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 993.35 5,589,808.59

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CASEY, CATHY A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 533.13 5,589,275.46

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARVEY, CRISTY 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 977.37 5,588,298.09

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HEFLEY, RHONDA P 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,242.70 5,587,055.39

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check KEISLING, MARY E 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,103.93 5,585,951.46

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PARKS, KAYLA R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 978.31 5,584,973.15

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SHIRLEY, BRENDA K 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 995.21 5,583,977.94

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check TREADWELL, LAURA E 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 900.28 5,583,077.66

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HUBBARD, MARCUS R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 708.81 5,582,368.85

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RICHARDSON, ROBYN B 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 851.44 5,581,517.41

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ROACH, JANIE M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 339.21 5,581,178.20

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ANDERSON, PAMELA M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 892.81 5,580,285.39

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BARKER, STEPHEN R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,576.36 5,578,709.03

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BROWN, CHARLES M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,648.88 5,577,060.15

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check COLEMAN, BRIAN D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,532.44 5,575,527.71

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CUNNINGHAM, THOMAS S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,585.21 5,573,942.50

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DARTER, ALEXANDRA G 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 992.27 5,572,950.23

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DIXON, FREDRICK S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,230.20 5,571,720.03

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check FLAGG, JAMES M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,477.43 5,570,242.60

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check FROST, MARK D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,548.73 5,568,693.87

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GATLIN, BILLY J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,544.85 5,567,149.02
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1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GIBSON, THOMAS A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,556.00 5,565,593.02

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HAMBRIGHT, ALEXANDER S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,345.82 5,564,247.20

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARDY, LOUIS A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,232.80 5,563,014.40

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARRIS, SHAWN D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,798.98 5,561,215.42

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HERREN, BRADLEY C 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,454.41 5,559,761.01

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HILL, RUSSELL L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,987.48 5,557,773.53

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLLAND, NATHAN R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,517.39 5,556,256.14

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JONES, DONALD SHANE 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 2,457.01 5,553,799.13

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JONES, KYLE D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,516.97 5,552,282.16

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check KERSEN, NICHOLAS B 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,427.16 5,550,855.00

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LANGFORD, CHARLA L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,063.24 5,549,791.76

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LAVENDIER, CHARLES L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,358.72 5,548,433.04

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LAY, TAMMY M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 934.57 5,547,498.47

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LEAN, JAMES 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,725.65 5,545,772.82

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LINKER, JAMES E 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,518.38 5,544,254.44

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCMILLAN, DAMON D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,739.00 5,542,515.44

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCNEESE, RODNEY D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,734.87 5,540,780.57

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MILLS, RANDALL S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,045.24 5,539,735.33

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NOYES, JEFFERY R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,663.67 5,538,071.66

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check OELS, KALEB W 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,305.65 5,536,766.01

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PLY, HUNTER A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,525.35 5,535,240.66

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check POWELL, DARRELL D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,493.34 5,533,747.32

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check REEL, LEAH C 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 963.67 5,532,783.65

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SCOLES, DALTON T 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,604.45 5,531,179.20

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SISSON, KATLIN J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,004.85 5,530,174.35

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SMITH, JASON L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,652.07 5,528,522.28

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STEPHENSON, CHADWICK A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,525.72 5,526,996.56

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STEVENS, MICHAEL J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 793.45 5,526,203.11

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check THOMESEN, ANTHONY R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,000.05 5,525,203.06

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check THOMESEN, CHRISTOPHER L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,415.25 5,523,787.81

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check TOBER, CODY L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,392.56 5,522,395.25

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WALKER, MARJORIE L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 856.85 5,521,538.40

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WATTS, JONATHON T 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,509.75 5,520,028.65
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1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WILSON, BLAKE E 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,932.97 5,518,095.68

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WOODS, CHRISTOPHER L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,418.11 5,516,677.57

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check YARBROUGH, JACOB D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,658.55 5,515,019.02

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check YOUNG, CLARENCE L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,435.58 5,513,583.44

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BAILEY, BROOK A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 882.28 5,512,701.16

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CAMPOS-PAZ, JULIANA 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,069.07 5,511,632.09

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CARTER, JONATHAN N 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 882.58 5,510,749.51

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GAMEZ, LISA D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,023.93 5,509,725.58

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HAMILTON, NICHOLE 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,083.23 5,508,642.35

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCELROY, LEAH M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,249.13 5,507,393.22

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RUIZ, CRYSTAL A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,101.26 5,506,291.96

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check FOLSOM, TAYLOR M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 982.47 5,505,309.49

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARALSON, JEANNIE L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,859.41 5,503,450.08

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MAYES, COURTNEY T 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 923.04 5,502,527.04

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MORELAND, HILLARY C 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 374.11 5,502,152.93

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SISNEY, SANDRA L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 739.96 5,501,412.97

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check YARBROUGH, ASHLEY F 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 724.54 5,500,688.43

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BAGSBY, ADAM E 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,054.27 5,499,634.16

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BLANKENSHIP, TERRY L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,113.07 5,498,521.09

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BOZE, MISTY L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,193.53 5,497,327.56

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BRADLEY, ASHLEY D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,105.43 5,496,222.13

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CARTER, COLE A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,135.64 5,495,086.49

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CLINE, JENNIFER A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,094.92 5,493,991.57

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check COLEMAN, BRANDON C 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,097.95 5,492,893.62

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CUNNINGHAM, JOHANNA M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,166.48 5,491,727.14

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DUNCAN, JACOB T 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 753.77 5,490,973.37

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GREEN, DAVID A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,339.26 5,489,634.11

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GREGORY, ALEXANDER M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,141.23 5,488,492.88

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GRITTON, BRADLEY K 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,318.97 5,487,173.91

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HALE, ETHAN J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,072.22 5,486,101.69

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HERREN, UNA S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 831.81 5,485,269.88

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLMES, SAM H 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,226.22 5,484,043.66
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1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLMES, SHERILYN D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,230.05 5,482,813.61

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HULL, MELODY B 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,225.00 5,481,588.61

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JOHNSON, TRAVIS P 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,066.45 5,480,522.16

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LEE, JACOB S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,265.86 5,479,256.30

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCCLAIN, HEATHER K 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,019.77 5,478,236.53

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCCLAIN, JOHN W 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,089.19 5,477,147.34

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCCOY, CINTHIA A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,141.57 5,476,005.77

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NICHOLS, JASON D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,145.48 5,474,860.29

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NOAKES, KRISTINA R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,241.27 5,473,619.02

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NOAKES, MARC A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,366.24 5,472,252.78

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check OERLEMANS, TRISTYN N 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,070.39 5,471,182.39

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PANTHER, CHANCE M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,195.29 5,469,987.10

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PATTERSON, JOEY L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 968.67 5,469,018.43

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PHILLPOTTS, DEANNA R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 725.12 5,468,293.31

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RAINEY, LEREAKO M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,061.06 5,467,232.25

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RANEY, JACOB B 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,056.38 5,466,175.87

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check REED, ERIC D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,055.40 5,465,120.47

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check REED, LILLIE R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,104.51 5,464,015.96

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check REYNA, JHONVANNY J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,088.23 5,462,927.73

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ROSE, SARAH R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,209.82 5,461,717.91

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STANG, ZACHARY M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,146.12 5,460,571.79

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STOUT, EMILY L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,254.80 5,459,316.99

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SWATZEL, AARON A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,358.68 5,457,958.31

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SWEET, ROWDY R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 2,159.38 5,455,798.93

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check THOMPSON, BENJAMIN R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,165.04 5,454,633.89

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check VINING, JOHN W 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,174.15 5,453,459.74

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WHITEHEAD, ROBBIE O 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,155.69 5,452,304.05

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WILLIAMS, JAYCEE A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,078.60 5,451,225.45

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LARSON, JAMES D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 193.93 5,451,031.52

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SCOTT, MATTHEW T 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,541.70 5,449,489.82

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BOWERS, KARA D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 249.34 5,449,240.48

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARPER, KENNETH B 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,282.77 5,447,957.71

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HANEY, PHILIP L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 923.50 5,447,034.21
Pope County Treasurer Page 12 of 150



Fund Ledger Transactions By Fund (Budget Year 2025)
4/11/2025 8:30 AM

Report Code: 2 By Fund

Transfers Tax Transfers CommissionFrom 1/1/2025 to 3/31/2025 Plus Only Minus Only Receipts Checks

Date Fund-Item Description Warrant Check Receipt Transaction Received From/Check To PlusInfo Minus Balance

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HEFLIN, JACKIE L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 916.23 5,446,117.98

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check IVY, DAVID M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 426.23 5,445,691.75

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JACKSON, JAMES R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 906.23 5,444,785.52

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCCALL, SUZANNE E 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 916.23 5,443,869.29

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MOTLEY, MARGARET L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 916.23 5,442,953.06

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SCOTT, LANE A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 916.23 5,442,036.83

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SKELTON, WILLIAM D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 921.06 5,441,115.77

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SOWERS, JORDAN L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 923.50 5,440,192.27

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SPARKS, WILLIAM B 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 916.23 5,439,276.04

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check TARPLEY, BLAKE S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 921.06 5,438,354.98

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WHITTENBURG, CHARLES T 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 916.23 5,437,438.75

1/22/25 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WILBANKS, RONNIE C 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 856.23 5,436,582.52

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 73 16805 Check CITY CORPORATION 0.00AP:ACCT# 8632568279 6,003.93 5,430,578.59

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 74 16806 Check CITY CORPORATION 0.00AP:ACCT# 0629522196 34.81 5,430,543.78

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 75 16807 Check CITY CORPORATION 0.00AP:ACCT# 7558004288 234.95 5,430,308.83

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 76 16808 Check CITY CORPORATION 0.00AP:ACCT# 7587861655 34.43 5,430,274.40

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 77 16809 Check CITY CORPORATION 0.00AP:ACCT# 0880120390 31.34 5,430,243.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 78 16810 Check JEFFREY CHARLES ASTON 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,430,228.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 79 16811 Check SABINA BAHENA LORAINE MEND 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,430,213.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 80 16812 Check KATHLEEN DENEE BAKER 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,430,198.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 81 16813 Check VICKIE A BATCHELOR 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,430,183.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 82 16814 Check LYNDA LEE BEASON 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,430,168.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 83 16815 Check GERALDINE BECKER 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,430,153.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 84 16816 Check LINDA SUE BOLEY 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,430,138.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 85 16817 Check DAVID ANDREW BOYD 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,430,123.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 86 16818 Check MIKAELA GAYLE BROTHERS 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,430,108.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 87 16819 Check RAE LYNN BROWN 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,430,093.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 88 16820 Check BENJAMIN RYAN CAWIEZELL 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,430,078.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 89 16821 Check RANDALL WAYNE CHRONISTER 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,430,063.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 90 16822 Check TYLIER BLAKE COTTON 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,430,048.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 91 16823 Check XAVIER NATHANIAL DEAL 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,430,033.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 92 16824 Check JUDY ANN DUVALL 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,430,018.06
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1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 93 16825 Check MELANIE JAYNE ELMORE 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,430,003.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 94 16826 Check CRAIG M FLEMING 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,988.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 95 16827 Check RONNIE O FORD 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,973.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 96 16828 Check CANDACE MARIE FREEMAN 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,958.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 97 16829 Check STEFANY GUADALUPE FUENTES 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,943.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 98 16830 Check GEORGE CHARLES GAGEN 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,928.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 99 16831 Check DIANA GARCIA CARDOSO 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,913.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 100 16832 Check LISA A GODBEY 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,898.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 101 16833 Check RALPH HARVEY GREER 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,883.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 102 16834 Check MATTHEW GULLETT 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,868.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 103 16835 Check JEREMY LOYD HARDIN 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,853.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 104 16836 Check CHRISTY LYNN HARVEY 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,838.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 105 16837 Check GRACE NICOLE HERNANDEZ 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,823.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 106 16838 Check ISABELLA ESPERANZA HERNAND 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,808.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 107 16839 Check MELISSA JO ANN HIBBS 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,793.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 108 16840 Check MARY HELEN HOLBROOK 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,778.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 109 16841 Check MELISSA CAROL HINES 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,763.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 110 16842 Check ANTHONY JAMES HUDSON 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,748.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 111 16843 Check ALLEN P HUTCHERSON 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,733.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 112 16844 Check JOHN RICHARD JACKSON 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,718.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 113 16845 Check JESSICA EMILY JAY 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,703.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 114 16846 Check MICHAEL JAMES JOHNSON 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,688.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 115 16847 Check KRISTEN D JOHNSTON 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,673.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 116 16848 Check MARY ALICE JONES 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,658.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 117 16849 Check MARCUS BENJAMIN KITCHENS 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,643.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 118 16850 Check JESSICA LOUISE LEWIS 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,628.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 119 16851 Check DALE EDWIN LINDSEY 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,613.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 120 16852 Check BEATRICE FLORA LOVELESS 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,598.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 121 16853 Check ELLOYWEEN LUNINGHAM 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,583.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 122 16854 Check CHARLOTTE MARIE MAIER 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,568.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 123 16855 Check JENNIFER LYNN MANLY 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,553.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 124 16856 Check MAKILA ELIZABETH MANRIQUE D 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,538.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 125 16857 Check SCHARLETTE LOUISE MAXWELL 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,523.06
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1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 126 16858 Check MIKAHLA NICOLE MAY 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,508.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 127 16859 Check LISA M MCDANIEL 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,493.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 128 16860 Check MANDA MARIE MCFARLAND 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,478.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 129 16861 Check JEREMIAH W MCNEELY 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,463.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 130 16862 Check DIXIE JANINE MCSPADDEN 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,448.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 131 16863 Check DANNY LYNN METZ 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,433.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 132 16864 Check MONICA MAREE MILLIGAN 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,418.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 133 16865 Check CAROL A MOBLEY 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,403.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 134 16866 Check JACK DONOVAN MOORE 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,388.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 135 16867 Check MASON COLTEN CHAY MOORE 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,373.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 136 16868 Check LAURA KAREN MORALES 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,358.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 137 16869 Check LORIE ANN MORTENSON 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,343.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 138 16870 Check EDDIE RAY NELSON 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,328.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 139 16871 Check ASHLYN BROOKE PHAUP 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,313.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 140 16872 Check JAMES ROBERT PHILPOTT 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,298.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 141 16873 Check JOY L POHL 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,283.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 142 16874 Check AHSLEY DEANN PROCTOR 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,268.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 143 16875 Check DAISY REYES 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,253.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 144 16876 Check JAMILYNN BRACHEL RICH 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,238.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 145 16877 Check BRITTNEY ALECSIS SALYARDS 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,223.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 146 16878 Check JENNIFER MARLENE SCHACHT 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,208.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 147 16879 Check MARY M SCHWARTZ 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,193.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 148 16880 Check RYAN DALE SCOTT 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,178.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 149 16881 Check LISA ANN SELF 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,163.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 150 16882 Check BENJAMIN JESS SHERRIFF 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,148.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 151 16883 Check RHONDA KAY SHOOK 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,133.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 152 16884 Check KENNETH DANIEL SIMPSON 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,118.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 153 16885 Check JEREMY ALAN SNYDER 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,103.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 154 16886 Check JASON KALE SOUTHERLAND 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,088.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 155 16887 Check JOHN WILLIAM STELLACCIO 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,073.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 156 16888 Check JEFFREY WILLIAM STRAMA 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,058.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 157 16889 Check SHANNON L STRICKLAND 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,043.06
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1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 158 16890 Check CHRISTOPHER SUASTEGUI DE L 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,028.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 159 16891 Check MICHAELA ANN PAIGE TALLEY 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,429,013.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 160 16892 Check ZACHARY CALE TAYLOR 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,428,998.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 161 16893 Check MEGAN ROSE THACKER 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,428,983.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 162 16894 Check DIRK HARRISON THOMPSON 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,428,968.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 163 16895 Check TAMMY ANN THOMPSON 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,428,953.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 164 16896 Check PAYTON LENEE VANDERHEIDEN 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,428,938.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 165 16897 Check CODY LAYNE VICKERS 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,428,923.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 166 16898 Check MICHAEL WADE WACHTENDORF 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,428,908.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 167 16899 Check SHIRLEY S WARREN 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,428,893.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 168 16900 Check CARL W WETZEL 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,428,878.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 169 16901 Check WESLEY EUGENE WHITE 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,428,863.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 170 16902 Check STEVE A WILLIAMS 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,428,848.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 171 16903 Check ALEXANDREA JEAN WILLIAMSON 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,428,833.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 172 16904 Check DANIEL STUART WONG 0.00AP:JURY ORIENTATIO 15.00 5,428,818.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 173 16905 Check PROMAS LLC 0.00AP:ENDPOINT MANAG 2,275.00 5,426,543.06

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 174 16906 Check COGSWELL MOTORS INC 0.00AP:ACCT# P3708 234.51 5,426,308.55

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 175 16907 Check APPRENTICE INFORMATION SYS 0.00AP:COMPUTER SOFT 14,541.69 5,411,766.86

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 176 16908 Check LIGHTS BY SPARKY, INC 0.00AP:4XPER YEAR MAIN 2,960.44 5,408,806.42

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 177 16909 Check BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS, IN 0.00AP:ACCT# POP00003 24,840.00 5,383,966.42

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 178 16910 Check WIGHT OFFICE MACHINES INC 0.00AP:ACCT# PC14 490.50 5,383,475.92

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 179 16911 Check WEX BANK 0.00AP:ACCT# ENDING 678 150.54 5,383,325.38

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 180 16912 Check CITY CORPORATION 0.00AP:ACCT# 3384884874 69.39 5,383,255.99

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 181 16913 Check ARKANSAS VALLEY COMMUNICA 0.00AP:BATTERY 147.15 5,383,108.84

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 182 16914 Check COGSWELL MOTORS INC 0.00AP:ACCT# 339987 861.80 5,382,247.04

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 183 16915 Check FLEET TIRE & RETREADING INC 0.00AP:MOUNT/BALANCE/ 844.54 5,381,402.50

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 184 16916 Check B & B RADIO 0.00AP:ACCT# 0000861 9,438.08 5,371,964.42

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 185 16917 Check TIGER CORRECTIONAL SERVICE 0.00AP:MEALS 7,157.83 5,364,806.59

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 186 16918 Check A1 TIRE DISTRIBUTORS INC 0.00AP:MOUNT BALANCE 264.96 5,364,541.63

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 187 16919 Check RIVER VALLEY DRUG TESTING&S 0.00AP:DRUG SCREENING 245.00 5,364,296.63

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 188 16920 Check LEONARD'S ACE HARDWARE 0.00AP:ACCT# 128000 71.70 5,364,224.93

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 189 16921 Check RITTER COMMUNICATIONS 0.00AP:ACCT# 00292490-9 232.73 5,363,992.20

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 190 16922 Check SHEILA K MCGEE 0.00AP:JANUARY 1,300.00 5,362,692.20
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1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 191 16923 Check RITTER COMMUNICATIONS 0.00AP:ACCT# 00291722-8 753.64 5,361,938.56

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 192 16924 Check JOHNSON CHEMICAL CO, INC. 0.00AP:DEG 32.70 5,361,905.86

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 193 16925 Check APAA 0.00AP:REIMB FOR NATIO 380.00 5,361,525.86

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 194 16926 Check PROSECUTING ATTORNEY-VOCA 0.00AP:MATCHING FUNDS 18,400.00 5,343,125.86

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 195 16927 Check QUILL, LLC 0.00AP:ACCT# 9957199 114.42 5,343,011.44

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 196 16928 Check J & L PAPER SHREDDING CO LLC 0.00AP:SHRED ON SITE 63.00 5,342,948.44

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 197 16929 Check B & B RADIO 0.00AP:ACCT# 0000861 1,733.65 5,341,214.79

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 198 16930 Check SYMMETRY ENERGY SOLUTIONS 0.00AP:ACCT# 48793 4,109.69 5,337,105.10

1/22/25 1000-9901 Check 199 16931 Check ENTERGY 0.00AP:ACCT#187005400 334.57 5,336,770.53

1/23/25 1000-7601 County And Probate Clerk Fees 109 Receipt Pam  Ennis 4.50Rec 31637-31654 0.00 5,336,775.03

1/23/25 1000-7601 County And Probate Clerk Fees 109 Comm Rec Out Pam  Ennis 0.00Rec 31637-31654 0.09 5,336,774.94

1/23/25 1000-8757 Refund/Reimbursement 114 Receipt Shinn Funeral Service 500.00Inv# 25-036 & 25-037 0.00 5,337,274.94

1/23/25 1000-8907 Transfer To Insurance Fund Transfer Out Transfer to 6403-8301 Insurance Fu 0.00Claim 209-Legal Shield 687.48 5,336,587.46

1/23/25 1000-8907 Transfer To Insurance Fund Transfer Out Transfer to 6403-8301 Insurance Fu 0.00Claim 210-SS PBA 756.00 5,335,831.46

1/23/25 1000-9901 Check 201 16986 Check VALIC 0.00AP:PPE 1/24/2025 1,970.00 5,333,861.46

1/23/25 1000-9901 Check 202 16987 Check TENN CHILD SUPPORT 0.00AP:PPE 1/24/2025 248.76 5,333,612.70

1/23/25 1000-9901 Check 203 16988 Check ARKANSAS CHILD SUPPORT CLE 0.00AP:PPE 1/24/2025 219.60 5,333,393.10

1/23/25 1000-9901 Check 204 16989 Check WAGEWORKS 0.00AP:PPE 1/24/2025 970.81 5,332,422.29

